

Los Angeles County Floodplain Management Plan Update Steering Committee (SC) #6 Wednesday, January 8, 2020 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. PT 900 Fremont Ave, Alhambra, CA 91803



Traffic Management Center (TMC) Conference Room, Annex Building, 1st Floor

Call-in Number: 1-800-523-8437 Conference ID: 6893848651

<u>Steering Committee Chair:</u> Pat Wood, Los Angeles County Public Works <u>Steering Committee Vice-Chair:</u> Gina Natoli, Los Angeles County Regional Planning <u>County Project Manager:</u> Larry Tran, Los Angeles County Public Works <u>Consultant Technical Lead:</u> Rob Flaner, Tetra Tech Inc.

Planning Process

- Welcome and Introductions
- Review Agenda
- Approve SC meeting #5 summary
- Receive Public Comment

New Business

- Risk Assessment Update
 - o Repetitive Loss Area Analysis (RLAA)
 - General Building Stock (GBS) HAZUS summary

• Core Capabilities Exercise Update

• Core Capability Exercise Results

• Public Outreach Strategy

- \circ Phase 1 outreach
 - Website
 - Survey
 - 2nd Public Meeting-When, Where?
- Agency Contact List
- Plan Update
 - o Draft FMP Report
 - Draft Chapter 4: Relevant Programs + Capability Assessment
- Action Items and Next Steps
- Adjourn

Next Meeting: February 12, 2020 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. at Traffic Management Center (TMC) Conference Room, Annex Building, 1st Floor